per 1,000 gallons

Dale Hollow State Park Dale Hollow State Park

$ 1,738.70  $ 2,055.32 First 300,000

OVER 300,000 $ 5.70

Minimum Bill

per 1,000 gallons

First 300,000

OVER 300,000 $ 6.74

Minimum Bill

per 1,000 gallons

CURRENT RATE SCHEDULE PROPOSED RATE SCHEDULE

EXHIBIT C

Sheet 1 of 3

ARF FORM 1 - ATTACHMENT SAO-W - SEPTEMBER 2011

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS - WATER UTILITY

TYE 12/31/20

Operating Revenues
Sales of Water

Unmetered Water Sales

Metered Water Sales

Sales for Resale

Total Sales of Water

Other Water Revenues

Forfeited Discounts

Miscellaneous Service Revenues

Rents from Water Property

Other Water Revenues

Total Other Water Revenues

Bulk Loading Stations

Fire Protection Revenue

Total Operating Revenues

Operation and Maintenance Expenses
Operating Expenses

Salaries and Wages - Employees

Salaries and Wages - Officers

Employee Pensions and Benefits

Purchased Water

Purchased Power

Chemicals

Fuel for Power Production

Materials and Supplies

Contractual Services

Water Testing

Rents

Insurance

Transportation Expenses

Regulatory Commission Expenses

Bad Debt Expense

Test Year Adjustment Pro FormaRef.

21

0.00

1,467,059.00 -38,940.00 1,428,119.00

15,829.00

24,953.00

33,112.00

15,829.00

24,953.00

0.00

33,112.00

0.00 73,894.00 73,894.00

B

C

D

1,467,059.00 -38,940.00

0.00

1,428,119.00

0.00

A

0.00

1,467,059.00 34,954.00 1,502,013.00

26,961.00

53,370.00

121,822.00

311,763.00

8,850.00

51,803.00

403,015.00

-10,786.00

39,738.36

933.60

-81,449.00

26,961.00

42,584.00

0.00

0.00

121,822.00

351,501.36

8,850.00

52,736.60

321,566.00

G

E

F

G

52,106.00

21,389.00

53,982.00

0.00

0.00

52,106.00

21,389.00

53,982.00

0.00

Sheet 2 of 3

ARF FORM 1 - ATTACHMENT SAO-W - SEPTEMBER 2011

Depreciation Expense

Amortization Expense

Taxes Other Than Income

Income Tax Expense

Utility Operating Income

Total Operating Expenses

Miscellaneous Expenses

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses

28,401.00

325,017.00

[…]

2027 $ 22,500 $ 16,909 $ 10,000 $ 10,821 $ 14,000 $ 11,213 $ 5,659 $ 10,000 $ 257,398

TOTALS $ 107,500 $ 89,381 $ 47,000 $ 56,678 $ 67,000 $ 58,566 $ 29,402 $ 49,000 $

$

$

5 Year Average ‐ Principal, Interest & Fees

USDA RD 2020 Series

287,805

USDA RD 2011 Series

Ditchwitch Equipment

Existing Long‐Term Debt

5 Year Average ‐ Debt Service Coverage

TOTALS
USDA RD 2018 Series

KRWFC 2020E

57,561

KRWFC 2005B

EXHIBIT D.1

5 YEAR DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE

CUMBERLAND COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

CY 2023 ‐ 2027

USDA RD 2014 Series

1,439,026

KIA F15‐001

EXHIBIT E

EXHIBIT E.1

  SUMMARY

No. of Bills Gallons Sold Revenue

   5/8" X 3/4" Meters 31,418   96,116,100   1,282,889$

   1" Meters 173   12,194,900   75,421

   1‐1/2" Meters ‐   ‐   ‐

   2" Meters 36   3,502,400   21,559

   Dale Hollow State Park 12   8,404,400   48,249

Retail Sales 31,639   120,217,800   1,428,119$

Total Pro Forma Sales Revenue 1,428,119$

5/8" x 3/4" METERS
FIRST NEXT NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 2,000 3,000 5,000 10,000 TOTAL

FIRST 2,000 15,392   11,767,900   11,767,900   ‐   ‐   11,767,900

NEXT 3,000 11,057   36,405,700   22,114,000   14,291,700   ‐   36,405,700

NEXT 5,000 3,887   26,164,300   7,774,000   11,661,000   6,729,300   26,164,300

ALL OVER 10,000 1,082   21,778,200   2,164,000   3,246,000   5,410,000   10,958,200   21,778,200

31,418   96,116,100   43,819,900   29,198,700   12,139,300   10,958,200   96,116,100

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 2,000 31,418   43,819,900   29.10$   914,264$

NEXT 3,000 29,198,700   7.70   224,830

NEXT 5,000 12,139,300   6.70   81,333

ALL OVER 10,000 10,958,200   5.70   62,462

TOTAL 31,418   96,116,100   1,282,889$

1" METERS
FIRST NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 5,000 5,000 10,000 TOTAL

FIRST 5,000 75   128,700   128,700   ‐   ‐   128,700

NEXT 5,000 34   256,500   170,000   86,500   ‐   256,500

ALL OVER 10,000 64   11,809,700   320,000   320,000   11,169,700   11,809,700

173   12,194,900   618,700   406,500   11,169,700   12,194,900

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 5,000 173   618,700   52.20$   9,031$

NEXT 5,000 406,500   6.70   2,724

ALL OVER 10,000 11,169,700   5.70   63,667

TOTAL 173   12,194,900   75,421$

1‐1/2" METERS
FIRST ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 12,500 12,500 TOTAL

FIRST 12,500 ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

ALL OVER 12,500 ‐   ‐   ‐

‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 12,500 ‐   ‐   99.95$   ‐$

ALL OVER 12,500 ‐   5.70   ‐

TOTAL ‐   ‐   ‐$

CURRENT BILLING ANALYSIS ‐ 2021 USAGE & EXISTING RATES

Cumberland County Water District

2" METERS
FIRST ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 25,000 25,000 TOTAL

FIRST 25,000 7   76,300   76,300   ‐   76,300

ALL OVER 25,000 29   3,426,100   725,000   2,701,100   3,426,100

36   3,502,400   801,300   2,701,100   3,502,400

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 25,000 36   801,300   171.20$   6,163$

ALL OVER 25,000 2,701,100   5.70   15,396

TOTAL 36   3,502,400   21,559$

DALE HOLLOW STATE PARK
FIRST ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 300,000 300,000 TOTAL

FIRST 300,000 ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

ALL OVER 300,000 12   8,404,400   3,600,000   4,804,400   8,404,400

12   8,404,400   3,600,000   4,804,400   8,404,400

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 300,000 12   3,600,000   1,738.70$   20,864$

ALL OVER 300,000 4,804,400   5.70   27,385

TOTAL 12   8,404,400   48,249$

EXHIBIT E.2

  SUMMARY

No. of Bills Gallons Sold Revenue

   5/8" X 3/4" Meters 31,418   96,116,100   1,516,489$

   1" Meters 173   12,194,900   89,179

   1‐1/2" Meters ‐   ‐   ‐

   2" Meters 36   3,502,400   25,491

   Dale Hollow State Park 12   8,404,400   57,045

Retail Sales 31,639   120,217,800   1,688,205$

Total Pro Forma Sales Revenue 1,688,205$

5/8" x 3/4" METERS
FIRST NEXT NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 2,000 3,000 5,000 10,000 TOTAL

FIRST 2,000 15,392   11,767,900   11,767,900   ‐   ‐   11,767,900

NEXT 3,000 11,057   36,405,700   22,114,000   14,291,700   ‐   36,405,700

NEXT 5,000 3,887   26,164,300   7,774,000   11,661,000   6,729,300   26,164,300

ALL OVER 10,000 1,082   21,778,200   2,164,000   3,246,000   5,410,000   10,958,200   21,778,200

31,418   96,116,100   43,819,900   29,198,700   12,139,300   10,958,200   96,116,100

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 2,000 31,418   43,819,900   34.40$   1,080,779$

NEXT 3,000 29,198,700   9.10   265,708

NEXT 5,000 12,139,300   7.92   96,143

ALL OVER 10,000 10,958,200   6.74   73,858

TOTAL 31,418   96,116,100   1,516,489$

1" METERS
FIRST NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 5,000 5,000 10,000 TOTAL

FIRST 5,000 75   128,700   128,700   ‐   ‐   128,700

NEXT 5,000 34   256,500   170,000   86,500   ‐   256,500

ALL OVER 10,000 64   11,809,700   320,000   320,000   11,169,700   11,809,700

173   12,194,900   618,700   406,500   11,169,700   12,194,900

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 5,000 173   618,700   61.71$   10,676$

NEXT 5,000 406,500   7.92   3,219

ALL OVER 10,000 11,169,700   6.74   75,284

TOTAL 173   12,194,900   89,179$

1‐1/2" METERS
FIRST ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 12,500 12,500 TOTAL

FIRST 12,500 ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

ALL OVER 12,500 ‐   ‐   ‐

‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 12,500 ‐   ‐   118.15$   ‐$

ALL OVER 12,500 ‐   6.74   ‐

TOTAL ‐   ‐   ‐$

PROPOSED BILLING ANALYSIS ‐ 2021 USAGE & PROPOSED RATES

Cumberland County Water District

2" METERS
FIRST ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 25,000 25,000 TOTAL

FIRST 25,000 7   76,300   76,300   ‐   76,300

ALL OVER 25,000 29   3,426,100   725,000   2,701,100   3,426,100

36   3,502,400   801,300   2,701,100   3,502,400

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 25,000 36   801,300   202.38$   7,286$

ALL OVER 25,000 2,701,100   6.74   18,205

TOTAL 36   3,502,400   25,491$

DALE HOLLOW STATE PARK
FIRST ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 300,000 300,000 TOTAL

FIRST 300,000 ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

ALL OVER 300,000 12   8,404,400   3,600,000   4,804,400   8,404,400

12   8,404,400   3,600,000   4,804,400   8,404,400

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 300,000 12   3,600,000   2,055.32$   24,664$

ALL OVER 300,000 4,804,400   6.74   32,382

TOTAL 12   8,404,400   57,045$

EXHIBIT F

22349  Cumberland County Water District 03/23/2022  10:19 AM
Book Asset Detail   1/01/21 - 12/31/21 Page 1

FYE: 12/31/2021

d Date In Book Book Sec Book Sal Book Prior Book Current Book Book Net Book Book
Asset t Property Description Service Cost 179 Exp c Value Depreciation Depreciation End Depr Book Value Method Period

Group:  Buildings & Improvements

4 Office Building   1/31/89 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,468.00 625.00 16,093.00 8,907.00 S/L 40.00
5 Storage Building   6/12/96 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 S/L 10.00
6 Chain Link Fence   6/30/96 10,449.00 0.00 0.00 10,449.00 0.00 10,449.00 0.00 S/L 10.00
8 Storage Building   11/27/96 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 S/L 10.00
9 Fence   7/08/02 2,199.00 0.00 0.00 2,199.00 0.00 2,199.00 0.00 S/L 10.00

11 Building   10/14/05 112,500.00 0.00 0.00 112,500.00 0.00 112,500.00 0.00 S/L 10.00
12 Drive Up Window   2/01/06 11,237.00 0.00 0.00 4,070.23 280.93 4,351.16 6,885.84 S/L 40.00
13 Flooring   2/06/06 1,626.00 0.00 0.00 1,626.00 0.00 1,626.00 0.00 S/L 7.00

195 40' X 40' Maintenance Building   10/24/14 13,926.00 0.00 0.00 3,496.97 557.04 4,054.01 9,871.99 S/L 25.00
202 50 x 60 Storage Building   12/12/16 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,083.33 1,000.00 5,083.33 19,916.67 S/L 25.00
214 New HVAC Unit for Water Office   7/22/19 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 779.17 550.00 1,329.17 4,170.83 S/L 10.00
215 New Roof at Pump Station   9/09/19 5,200.00 0.00 0.00 277.33 208.00 485.33 4,714.67 S/L 25.00
216 Paving Parking Lot & New Porch   7/10/19 18,700.00 0.00 0.00 2,805.00 1,870.00 4,675.00 14,025.00 S/L 10.00

233,837.00 0.00c 0.00 160,254.03 5,090.97 165,345.00 68,492.00Buildings & Improvements

Group:  Collecting & Impounding

14 Water Storage Tanks   1/01/79 27,031.00 0.00 0.00 27,031.00 0.00 27,031.00 0.00 S/L 40.00
15 Allen Creek Tank   9/30/87 63,500.00 0.00 0.00 52,795.50 1,587.50 54,383.00 9,117.00 S/L 40.00
16 Aaron Tank   4/04/89 14,100.00 0.00 0.00 14,100.00 0.00 14,100.00 0.00 S/L 40.00
17 Huffman Tank   3/04/02 51,944.00 0.00 0.00 48,047.20 2,597.20 50,644.40 1,299.60 S/L 20.00
18 Tank   8/11/03 6,983.00 0.00 0.00 6,109.65 349.15 6,458.80 524.20 S/L 20.00
19 Tank   1/12/04 583.00 0.00 0.00 480.65 29.15 509.80 73.20 S/L 20.00

164,141.00 0.00c 0.00 148,564.00 4,563.00 153,127.00 11,014.00Collecting & Impounding

Group:  Land & Land Rights

21 Land   1/14/55 650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 650.00 Land 40.00
22 Land   1/01/94 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 Land 40.00
23 Land   6/30/96 1,885.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,885.00 Land 40.00
24 land   1/30/01 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 Land 40.00
25 Land   1/12/04 175.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175.00 Land 40.00
26 Land   3/08/04 575.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 575.00 Land 40.00
27 Land   4/14/04 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 Land 40.00
28 Land   4/26/04 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 Land 40.00
29 Land   6/03/04 18.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 Land 40.00
30 Land(10% of Building)   10/14/05 12,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,500.00 Land 40.00

189 Land   8/20/10 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,000.00 Land 0.00
191 Land - New Marrowbone Water Tan  2/29/12 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 Land 0.00

55,313.00 0.00c 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,313.00Land & Land Rights

Group:  Meter/Meter Installation

31 Meter   1/01/79 27,933.00 0.00 0.00 27,217.63 698.33 27,915.96 17.04 S/L 40.00
32 Meter Installations   1/01/79 21,252.00 0.00 0.00 20,646.30 531.30 21,177.60 74.40 S/L 40.00
33 Meter Installations   9/30/87 2,358.00 0.00 0.00 1,899.45 58.95 1,958.40 399.60 S/L 40.00

22349  Cumberland County Water District 03/23/2022  10:19 AM
Book Asset Detail   1/01/21 - 12/31/21 Page 2

FYE: 12/31/2021

d Date In Book Book Sec Book Sal Book Prior Book Current Book Book Net Book Book
Asset t Property Description Service Cost 179 Exp c Value Depreciation Depreciation End Depr Book Value Method Period
Group:  Meter/Meter Installation (continued)

34 Dutch Ck & Gray Line   10/31/88 2,846.00 0.00 0.00 2,214.65 71.15 2,285.80 560.20 S/L 40.00
35 Meter Hook Up   6/30/89 3,904.00 0.00 0.00 3,904.00 0.00 3,904.00 0.00 S/L 20.00
36 Meter Hook Up   6/15/90 3,919.00 0.00 0.00 3,919.00 0.00 3,919.00 0.00 S/L 20.00
37 Meter Installations   6/01/91 3,929.00 0.00 0.00 3,929.00 0.00 3,929.00 0.00 S/L 20.00
38 2002 Additions   6/30/02 1,539.00 0.00 0.00 1,423.45 76.95 1,500.40 38.60 S/L 20.00
39 Meter Valve   3/03/08 785.00 0.00 0.00 471.75 39.25 511.00 274.00 S/L 20.00
40 Meter   3/28/08 5,335.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.25 266.75 3,467.00 1,868.00 S/L 20.00

201 Hersey Radio Read Meters   7/31/15 67,915.00 0.00 0.00 36,787.29 6,791.50 43,578.79 24,336.21 S/L 10.00
207 Hwy 1206 Master Meter   12/01/16 19,415.00 0.00 0.00 3,963.90 970.75 4,934.65 14,480.35 S/L 20.00
221 New Meters   10/21/21 36,624.00 0.00c 0.00 0.00 152.60 152.60 36,471.40 S/L 40.00
222 New Meters   1/25/21 24,236.00 0.00c 0.00 0.00 555.41 555.41 23,680.59 S/L 40.00

221,990.00 0.00c 0.00 109,576.67 10,212.94 119,789.61 102,200.39Meter/Meter Installation

Group:  Office Furniture & Equip

41 Office Equipment   1/01/79 165.00 0.00 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00 0.00 S/L 10.00
42 Meter   1/01/86 58.00 0.00 0.00 58.00 0.00 58.00 0.00 S/L 10.00
43 2 Cannon Calculators   9/30/87 260.00 0.00 0.00 260.00 0.00 260.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
44 Chair   10/31/88 75.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 0.00 75.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
45 Mobile Radio   6/01/91 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
46 Copier   5/01/92 787.00 0.00 0.00 787.00 0.00 787.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
47 Computer System   4/01/94 11,285.00 0.00 0.00 11,285.00 0.00 11,285.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
48 Office Equipment   5/01/92 2,329.00 0.00 0.00 2,329.00 0.00 2,329.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
49 Gateway Computer   7/18/96 2,909.00 0.00 0.00 2,909.00 0.00 2,909.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
50 Computer System   7/18/96 3,843.00 0.00 0.00 3,843.00 0.00 3,843.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
52 2 Printers   6/30/98 1,228.00 0.00 0.00 1,228.00 0.00 1,228.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
53 Additions   6/30/99 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
54 Computer Equipment   6/30/99 4,905.00 0.00 0.00 4,905.00 0.00 4,905.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
55 Computer   6/30/99 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 2,100.00 0.00 2,100.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
56 Computer   6/30/99 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
57 Copier   6/30/99 2,273.00 0.00 0.00 2,273.00 0.00 2,273.00 0.00 S/L 7.00
59 Computer   6/30/99 502.00 0.00 0.00 502.00 0.00 502.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
60 Plant Computer   6/30/99 3,756.00 0.00 0.00 3,756.00 0.00 3,756.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
61 Computer   12/01/01 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
62 Computer   7/16/04 598.00 0.00 0.00 598.00 0.00 598.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
63 Lexmark Printer   2/10/05 2,020.00 0.00 0.00 2,020.00 0.00 2,020.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
64 Telephone   2/13/06 776.00 0.00 0.00 776.00 0.00 776.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
65 Office Furniture   2/08/06 2,734.00 0.00 0.00 2,734.00 0.00 2,734.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
66 HP Computer   5/07/07 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
67 Computer   9/23/08 698.00 0.00 0.00 698.00 0.00 698.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
68 Computer   9/28/09 1,930.00 0.00 0.00 1,930.00 0.00 1,930.00 0.00 S/L 5.00

198 Copier - Purcells   1/07/14 3,213.00 0.00 0.00 3,213.00 0.00 3,213.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
199 New Computers - Computer Knight  4/14/14 4,701.00 0.00 0.00 4,701.00 0.00 4,701.00 0.00 S/L 5.00

62,445.00 0.00c 0.00 62,445.00 0.00 62,445.00 0.00Office Furniture & Equip

22349  Cumberland County Water District 03/23/2022  10:19 AM
Book Asset Detail   1/01/21 - 12/31/21 Page 3

FYE: 12/31/2021

d Date In Book Book Sec Book Sal Book Prior Book Current Book Book Net Book Book
Asset t Property Description Service Cost 179 Exp c Value Depreciation Depreciation End Depr Book Value Method Period
Group:  Other Plant & Misc.

69 Water Works Supply   9/01/94 334.00 0.00 0.00 334.00 0.00 334.00 0.00 S/L 20.00
70 Other Plant and Supply   7/27/95 646.00 0.00 0.00 646.00 0.00 646.00 0.00 S/L 20.00
71 Telemetry Control System   6/30/96 85,674.00 0.00 0.00 85,674.00 0.00 85,674.00 0.00 S/L 20.00
72 Pump Station RTV   4/16/02 8,560.00 0.00 0.00 7,918.00 428.00 8,346.00 214.00 S/L 20.00
73 Other Plant and Supply   4/30/02 32,340.00 0.00 0.00 29,915.00 1,617.00 31,532.00 808.00 S/L 20.00
74 Other Plant & Supply   9/11/02 19,408.00 0.00 0.00 17,949.40 970.40 18,919.80 488.20 S/L 20.00
75 Construction 2007   3/21/07 19,130.00 0.00 0.00 12,433.50 956.50 13,390.00 5,740.00 S/L 20.00
76 Equipment CUMWD   12/16/08 2,011.00 0.00 0.00 2,011.00 0.00 2,011.00 0.00 S/L 7.00

212 Hydraulic Hammer for Mini Excava 11/26/18 8,850.00 0.00 0.00 1,843.75 885.00 2,728.75 6,121.25 S/L 10.00
213 HTI - Software for Meters   12/31/18 3,880.00 0.00 0.00 1,552.00 776.00 2,328.00 1,552.00 S/L 5.00

180,833.00 0.00c 0.00 160,276.65 5,632.90 165,909.55 14,923.45Other Plant & Misc.

Group:  Power Operated Equipment

77 Other Equipment   1/01/79 7,461.00 0.00 0.00 7,461.00 0.00 7,461.00 0.00 S/L 10.00
78 Drive Stem Ditch Witch   3/01/86 630.00 0.00 0.00 630.00 0.00 630.00 0.00 S/L 10.00
79 Trencher   10/15/86 121.00 0.00 0.00 121.00 0.00 121.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
80 Trencher   8/18/86 12,834.00 0.00 0.00 12,834.00 0.00 12,834.00 0.00 S/L 10.00
81 Truck Radio   2/29/88 148.00 0.00 0.00 148.00 0.00 148.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
82 Trenched Motor   1/05/90 2,754.00 0.00 0.00 2,754.00 0.00 2,754.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
83 Motor   12/13/02 2,861.00 0.00 0.00 2,861.00 0.00 2,861.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
85 Cylinder Equipment   12/20/02 1,269.00 0.00 0.00 1,269.00 0.00 1,269.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
86 Equipment   8/11/06 3,240.00 0.00 0.00 3,240.00 0.00 3,240.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
87 Air Compressor   2/03/06 7,920.00 0.00 0.00 7,920.00 0.00 7,920.00 0.00 S/L 5.00

39,238.00 0.00c 0.00 39,238.00 0.00 39,238.00 0.00Power Operated Equipment

Group:  Pumping Equipment

97 Addition   6/30/97 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 S/L 10.00
98 Engine   7/09/01 1,158.00 0.00 0.00 1,158.00 0.00 1,158.00 0.00 S/L 10.00

108 S61 Pump   11/08/10 19,595.00 0.00 0.00 19,595.00 0.00 19,595.00 0.00 S/L 10.00
203 North 61 Pump Station   12/06/16 17,760.00 0.00 0.00 7,252.00 1,776.00 9,028.00 8,732.00 S/L 10.00

43,513.00 0.00c 0.00 33,005.00 1,776.00 34,781.00 8,732.00Pumping Equipment

Group:  Services

109 Services   1/01/82 1,403.00 0.00 0.00 1,365.88 35.08 1,400.96 2.04 S/L 40.00
110 AMAM Energy   5/01/92 52,497.00 0.00 0.00 37,624.73 1,312.43 38,937.16 13,559.84 S/L 40.00
111 Harper & Davidson   5/01/92 6,132.00 0.00 0.00 4,389.30 153.30 4,542.60 1,589.40 S/L 40.00
112 Harlan & Judd   5/01/92 1,767.00 0.00 0.00 1,262.98 44.18 1,307.16 459.84 S/L 40.00
113 Westerfield Bond   5/01/92 488.00 0.00 0.00 346.20 12.20 358.40 129.60 S/L 40.00

62,287.00 0.00c 0.00 44,989.09 1,557.19 46,546.28 15,740.72Services

Group:  Shop Tools & Garage Equip

114 Lawn Mower   12/31/69 65.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 0.00 65.00 0.00 S/L 10.00

22349  Cumberland County Water District 03/23/2022  10:19 AM
Book Asset Detail   1/01/21 - 12/31/21 Page 4

FYE: 12/31/2021

d Date In Book Book Sec Book Sal Book Prior Book Current Book Book Net Book Book
Asset t Property Description Service Cost 179 Exp c Value Depreciation Depreciation End Depr Book Value Method Period
Group:  Shop Tools & Garage Equip (continued)

115 Other Equipment   12/31/69 239.00 0.00 0.00 239.00 0.00 239.00 0.00 S/L 10.00
116 Lawn Mower   6/07/88 140.00 0.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
117 Test Mench   7/01/86 3,611.00 0.00 0.00 3,611.00 0.00 3,611.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
118 Club Cadet   5/16/96 5,995.00 0.00 0.00 5,995.00 0.00 5,995.00 0.00 S/L 10.00
119 AAA Services   3/12/01 7,950.00 0.00 0.00 7,950.00 0.00 7,950.00 0.00 S/L 10.00
120 Equipment Data Recorder   8/13/01 8,491.00 0.00 0.00 8,491.00 0.00 8,491.00 0.00 S/L 10.00
121 Pressure Washer   11/10/03 417.00 0.00 0.00 417.00 0.00 417.00 0.00 S/L 10.00
122 Lawn Mower   8/06/07 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 S/L 7.00
123 GPS/GTS   8/15/11 4,990.00 0.00 0.00 4,990.00 0.00 4,990.00 0.00 S/L 3.00
194 John Deere Lawn Mower   4/16/14 4,699.00 0.00 0.00 4,699.00 0.00 4,699.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
200 Lift and air compressor   2/20/15 3,900.00 0.00 0.00 3,249.99 557.14 3,807.13 92.87 S/L 7.00

40,997.00 0.00c 0.00 40,346.99 557.14 40,904.13 92.87Shop Tools & Garage Equip

Group:  Transmission & Distribut

124 Transmission and Dist Main   1/01/79 253,350.00 0.00 0.00 253,350.00 0.00 253,350.00 0.00 S/L 40.00
125 New Line Construction   1/01/86 520,261.00 0.00 0.00 520,261.00 0.00 520,261.00 0.00 S/L 35.00
126 System Additions   9/30/87 192,830.00 0.00 0.00 160,003.25 4,820.75 164,824.00 28,006.00 S/L 40.00
127 Ditch Check and Gray Lines   10/31/88 13,179.00 0.00 0.00 10,589.28 329.48 10,918.76 2,260.24 S/L 40.00
128 Transmissions Dist   6/01/91 5,861.00 0.00 0.00 5,861.00 0.00 5,861.00 0.00 S/L 20.00
129 Scotts Construction   5/01/92 280,920.00 0.00 0.00 201,323.00 7,023.00 208,346.00 72,574.00 S/L 40.00
130 Transmission Line   4/01/94 2,260.00 0.00 0.00 2,260.00 0.00 2,260.00 0.00 S/L 20.00
131 Transmission Line   5/01/92 2,111.00 0.00 0.00 1,516.58 52.78 1,569.36 541.64 S/L 40.00
132 Water Transmission Line   7/18/96 258,303.00 0.00 0.00 158,216.38 6,457.58 164,673.96 93,629.04 S/L 40.00
133 Jackson Hollow Project   6/30/98 90,774.00 0.00 0.00 50,936.85 2,269.35 53,206.20 37,567.80 S/L 40.00
134 Water Transmission Line   6/30/98 184,814.00 0.00 0.00 108,583.85 4,620.35 113,204.20 71,609.80 S/L 40.00
135 Joe Scott Ridge Project   6/30/99 14,412.00 0.00 0.00 7,744.30 360.30 8,104.60 6,307.40 S/L 40.00
136 Water Line Extension   12/21/01 749,631.00 0.00 0.00 374,816.58 18,740.78 393,557.36 356,073.64 S/L 40.00
137 Water Line Extensions   7/01/06 1,472,802.00 0.00 0.00 534,215.55 36,820.05 571,035.60 901,766.40 S/L 40.00
138 Water Line Modac Rd   8/07/06 9,050.00 0.00 0.00 3,279.75 226.25 3,506.00 5,544.00 S/L 40.00
140 County Wide Improv 08-10   1/01/11 1,446,471.94 0.00 0.00 361,618.00 36,161.80 397,779.80 1,048,692.14 S/L 40.00
190 Countywide Water System Improvem  4/30/12 1,455,562.00 0.00 0.00 315,371.77 36,389.05 351,760.82 1,103,801.18 S/L 40.00
196 Fence for New Marrowbone Tank   12/05/14 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,737.50 450.00 3,187.50 1,312.50 S/L 10.00
197 New Marrowbone Water Tank   12/01/14 946,558.00 0.00 0.00 230,329.11 37,862.32 268,191.43 678,366.57 S/L 25.00
208 Countywide Water System Improvem  9/23/16 1,200,085.00 0.00 0.00 127,509.05 30,002.13 157,511.18 1,042,573.82 S/L 40.00
211 County Wide System Improvements 10/12/18 930,482.00 0.00 0.00 52,339.61 23,262.05 75,601.66 854,880.34 S/L 40.00
219 Highway 704 Construction Project   9/30/20 980,374.00 0.00 0.00 5,831.07 24,509.35 30,340.42 950,033.58 S/L 40.00

11,014,590.94 0.00c 0.00 3,488,693.48 270,357.37 3,759,050.85 7,255,540.09Transmission & Distribut

Group:  Transportation

144 Ditchwitch   6/03/93 29,324.00 0.00 0.00 29,324.00 0.00 29,324.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
153 1994 Intl Dump Truck   8/16/05 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
154 Towmaster Trailer   5/16/06 10,876.00 0.00 0.00 10,876.00 0.00 10,876.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
155 Backhoe   1/09/06 57,607.00 0.00 0.00 57,607.00 0.00 57,607.00 0.00 S/L 10.00
156 2006 Checy Truck   3/24/06 18,696.00 0.00 0.00 18,696.00 0.00 18,696.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
157 2 New Trucks   10/28/11 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
192 Dump Truck - Lexington Truck Sale 10/24/14 33,000.00 0.00 0.00 33,000.00 0.00 33,000.00 0.00 S/L 5.00

22349  Cumberland County Water District 03/23/2022  10:19 AM
Book Asset Detail   1/01/21 - 12/31/21 Page 5

FYE: 12/31/2021

d Date In Book Book Sec Book Sal Book Prior Book Current Book Book Net Book Book
Asset t Property Description Service Cost 179 Exp c Value Depreciation Depreciation End Depr Book Value Method Period
Group:  Transportation (continued)

193 2011 Ford Ranger   3/27/14 7,400.00 0.00 0.00 7,400.00 0.00 7,400.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
204 2017 Ford Truck   12/19/16 27,655.00 0.00 0.00 22,124.00 5,531.00 27,655.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
205 Caterpillar Mini Excavator   7/28/16 38,667.00 0.00 0.00 17,077.93 3,866.70 20,944.63 17,722.37 S/L 10.00
206 2015 Model Trailer   6/30/16 5,100.00 0.00 0.00 4,590.00 510.00 5,100.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
209 2018 Chevy Truck   7/11/17 27,148.00 0.00 0.00 19,003.60 5,429.60 24,433.20 2,714.80 S/L 5.00
210 Truck Bed (Fabco)   1/27/17 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 5,091.67 1,300.00 6,391.67 108.33 S/L 5.00
217 2006 Chevy Silverado 2500HD Wor  8/06/19 15,400.00 0.00 0.00 4,363.33 3,080.00 7,443.33 7,956.67 S/L 5.00
218 Ditch Witch   6/22/20 53,692.55 0.00 0.00 2,684.63 5,369.26 8,053.89 45,638.66 S/L 10.00
220 Ditch Witch Trailer   2/12/21 2,000.00 0.00c 0.00 0.00 183.33 183.33 1,816.67 S/L 10.00

370,065.55 0.00c 0.00 268,838.16 25,269.89 294,108.05 75,957.50Transportation

Group:  Water Treatment Equip

168 Test Equipment   4/05/91 1,681.00 0.00 0.00 1,681.00 0.00 1,681.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
169 SCBS Equipment   6/01/91 1,294.00 0.00 0.00 1,294.00 0.00 1,294.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
174 Carbon Feeder   10/11/02 9,665.00 0.00 0.00 9,665.00 0.00 9,665.00 0.00 S/L 10.00
176 Colorimeter   12/20/02 749.00 0.00 0.00 749.00 0.00 749.00 0.00 S/L 10.00
180 Self Contained Breathing Aparatus   10/10/05 4,030.00 0.00 0.00 4,030.00 0.00 4,030.00 0.00 S/L 10.00
181 ABB D/B Transmitter   8/11/06 5,249.00 0.00 0.00 5,249.00 0.00 5,249.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
182 Soft Therma Hose   4/10/06 3,959.00 0.00 0.00 3,959.00 0.00 3,959.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
183 Self Contained Breathing App   4/07/06 4,440.00 0.00 0.00 4,440.00 0.00 4,440.00 0.00 S/L 10.00
185 Hydrant Flow Diffuser   12/17/07 680.00 0.00 0.00 680.00 0.00 680.00 0.00 S/L 5.00
187 Cattleguard   4/05/10 1,372.00 0.00 0.00 1,372.00 0.00 1,372.00 0.00 S/L 3.00
188 Leak Detector   12/10/10 3,800.00 0.00 0.00 3,800.00 0.00 3,800.00 0.00 S/L 5.00

36,919.00 0.00c 0.00 36,919.00 0.00 36,919.00 0.00Water Treatment Equip

12,526,169.49 0.00c 0.00 4,593,146.07 325,017.40 4,918,163.47 7,608,006.02Grand Total

EXHIBIT G

EXHIBIT G.1

ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT

BETWEEN

KENTUCKY RURAL WATER FINANCE CORPORATION

AND

CUMBERLAND COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

DATED OCTOBER 19,2005

IN THE AMOUNT OF $107,000

This document was prepared by:

RUBIN & HAYS
Kentucky Home Trust Building
450 South Third Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202

INDEX TO ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT

Section 1 .
Section 2 .
Section 3 .
Section 4 .
Section 5 .
Section 6 .
Section 7 .
Section 8 .
Section 9 .
Section 10 .
Section 1 1 .
Section 12 .
Section 13 .
Section 14 .